e tEINOFFICIAL COP

A

Joyce Snyder
Interatate Bank of Oak Forest !
15533 South Cicero Avanue G
Aln: Loan Department M
Oak Forest, lllinols 60452

SEND TAX NOTICES TO: 1082 RER -8 A4 )2 22 B01H6064

Joyce Snyder

Interstate Bank of Qak Forest
15533 5. Cicero Ave,.

Oak Forest, Il 60452

-
S

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE 1§ FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

AT =7

MORTGAGE

THIS MORTGAGE IS DATED04-01-1938, BETWEEN John F. Richard and Fred Richard, {"GRANTOR"}, whose address 116.d'mpalos
Helghts,, tlilnols 60463; and Jaerstate Bank of Oak Forest ("LENDER"), whose address Is 15533 South Cleero Avenue, Attn: Loan Departmant,
QOak Forast, lllinols 60452,

GRANT OF MORTGAGE. For ‘valua!nu conslderatlon, Grantor morigages and warrants and conveys to Lender ail of Gramar's right, tite, and
interest in and lo the lollowing doscriban ro2! proporty, togethar with all exisling or subsaquently erected or allixod bulldings, improvemoents and fixtures,
all ensements, royallies, appurtenancas, all #7,ns rolating 1o the real propony {including minerals, oil, gas, water, and tho likaj, and all ditch rights {inchiding
stock In uliliios with diteh of irrigation rights; focatad in Cook County, Siato of ilingis (the "Real Proparty") and logalty described as;

Lot 4 In Block 39 In Robert H. Bart'ett's Homestead Development Number § a Subdlvislon of the Wast /2 of the North
Waest 1/4 of the North Waest 1/4 of Sec%on 30, Townshlp 37 North, Range 13 East of the Third Principal Maridian (excep!
all that part thereof taken by School Truswees' Subdlvision heretefore dedicaled according lo the Plat thereof recorded
July 20, 1936 as Document 11853351, {n Caok County, Nlinols,

Tho Roal Proporty of ita adchioss 1o commonty known as 119330 2. Hariom, Paloy Haights,, 1linols 80463, Tho piopeity tax idontication oumber for the
Real Proporty is 24-30+« 100-004-0000. ("K/U 2N

Granlor presanily assigns 10 Londer all o Grantor's right, tille, and inlurést I=-and to the Banis lrom tho Real Froperty, In addition, Grantor granis Lender
a Unilorm Commercial Codo security interest in tho Ronis and the Personi | Property doscribed befow.

DEFINITIONS. The following worcs shall have the tollowing meanings whan tisoc in this Morigage:
Borrower, The word "Borrowar” means John F. Richard and Fred Richard, Tne words “Bonower” and "Grantor* are used inlarchangeably in this
Mangage.

Grantor, Tho word "Grantor” means John F, Richard and Fiad Richard, Tho words *arntor” and "Borrowet” are used interchangeably in this Mortgage,
The Granlor Is the mortgager under Lhis Mortgage.

Improvements. The word "improvements” means withoul limitation all existing and luturg buldingt, structures, Tacililies, additions and simifar construgtion
on the Real Property.

Indebtednass. The word "Indebledness” means all princlpal and Interest payable under ths'Mate and any amounls expended or advanced
by Lender to discharge obligations of Grantor or expenses incurred by Lender to anforce obligatieis of Grantor undar this Martgage, fogether
with Interest on such amounts as provided in tiils Mortgage.

Lender, Tho wotd "Londar” manng htarstata Bank of Oak Fotust. Tho Londar i3 tha mortgagea undoer this Munigage.

Mortgage. Tho woid "Morigago” maans this Morigage botwoon Grantor and Lendor, and includes without initalon al' assignmarnts and secutity istorost
provislons retaling to tha Parsonal Propenty and Rants,

Note. The word "Note" meana that cortaln note or credii agreement daled 04-01-1988 [n ke orfginal princinal amount of $130,000.60 from
Borrower to Lender, together with all renewals of, extenslons of, modificalions of and substitutions for 1he note or uareement. The interes!
rate on the Note i3 10.000%. The currently schaduled final paymant of principal and Interest an the Note wlll be dua 2 br betore 05-01-1993,

Personal Property. The words "Porsonal Proparty” moan all equipment, fixtures, and other articles ol personal property owned by Grantor, now or
subsequantly attachod or aflixed 1o the Real Properly, togolhor with all accossions, pans, and additions to, all 1eplacemonts ol, and all subsiitutions
for any ol such proparty, and togother with all proceods (including insurance procecds and relunds of premiums) from any sale or olher dispesition
of such property,

% Proparty. The word "Property" means coflectively the Real Property and the Personal Proparly.

0

Real Property. The words "Real Propaorty" mean the real preperty described above In the "Grant ol Morigage” section,

Related Documents. The words "Related Documents” mean and include any promissory notas, loan agroemants, guaraitias, sccurity agreamanis,
and afl other documants execyted in connection with this Maortgage or the Indebledness, whelher now or hatealter axisting.

Ronta, Tho word "Ronls" means all tents, revenues, incoma, issuos, and profits rom tha Roal Proporty and tha Porsonal Property,

THIS MORTGAGE, INCLUDING THE ASSIGNMENT QF RENTS AND THE SECURITY INTEREST IN THE RENTS AND PERSOMNAL PROPERTY, 15
GIVEN TO SECURE PAYMENT OF THE INDEBTEDNESS AND PERFORMANCE OF ALL OBLIGATIONS OF GRANTOR UNDER THE NOTE AND THIS
MORTGAGE AND IS GIVEN AND ACCEPTED ON THE FOLLOWING TEAMS:

PAYMENT AND PERFORMANCE. Excap! as olhaiwise provided in this Moitgage, Grantor shall pay lo Lender all amawms sacurog by this Mortgage
as they bacome due, and shall striclly porforny all ol Granior's obiigations.

POSSESSION AND MAINTENANCE OF THE PROPERTY, Grantor agroes Ihat is possession and use ol tha Prope:ty shall bo goveined by tha loliowing
provisions;

Yo09bIss




s UNOFPIEEAE COPY, ,, ™

Posseaslon and Use. Uniilin dofault, Grantor may remain in pessession and control of and gperate snd manago the Property and collact the Ronly
Irom ihe Pioperty.

Duty 1o Maintain. Grantor shall maintain tha Propotty in (st class condition and prompily parfora all ropairs and mainienance noecassary 1o proseiva
s valua,

Hazardeus Substances. Grantor roprosoms and wairaits that the Propetty nover has beon, and naver will be so long as Ihis Mortgage romaing
a fien on the Property, used for the generalion, manufacture, storage, boatmen), disposal, roleaso or (hreatenad release of any hazardous substance,
as those terms ara defined in the Comprohensive Environtianial Response, Compensation and Liabifity Act of 1986, as amended, 42 U.S.C, Sectian
8601, of seq. ("CERCLA"), applicabla slale laws, of togulations adopted gpursuan! 1o either of the folegoing.  Grantor agrees 1o Indsmnily and hoid
harmless Lender against any and all claims and 1osses resulting from a braach ¢f this provision of the Morigagae, This obligation to indemnify shall
survive tha paymant of the Indatledness nnd satisfaction of tius Moitgaga.

Nulsance, Waste. Granior shall noithor conduct or permil any nuisance nor commit of suller any Strip or waste o or to the Propoity or any portion
thorect, including without imilation removal, or alionation by Grantor ol the tight to temave, any limbar, minerals {including oil and gas), or seil, or
gravel or rock producis.

Remaval of Improvements. Grantor shall not demolish or ramove any Improvemants from the Real Property without the prior writtan consant of
Lendar. Landar shall consant it Grantor makas arrangomanls satislactory 1o Lendar to replace any impravements which Grantor ptoposos to remaove
with Improvements ol a‘eaut equal value,

Lander's Right to Enter. Lrnder and its agonts and rapreseniatives may enler upon the Real Proparty al all roasonable times 1o aliond 1o Londer's
Interesta and 1o inspect tha Fraperty.

Compllance with Governmant?’ Re qulrements, Grantor shall promptly comply with alllaws, ordinances, and requlations of all governmarial autlioritios
applicable 1o tha uso or o¢cupnncy cs liia Proporly. Giantor may contost in good faith any such law, ordinance, or reguiation and withhold comptiance
duting any proceeding, Including approsinta appeals, o Jong as Grantor has notified Lendar in wiiling prior o doing o and Lendor'y intorosts
in the Property wa not jeopardized. Lepder may roquire Grantor lo post adequale secuwily or suraty bond {reasonably salistaciory to Lendet) to
pralact Lander's interes!.

Duty 1o Protecl. Giantor shali do all othier acis, 'n addition 1o those acts sof foith abovae in this section, that from the charactor and uso of tha Praparty
arp reasonably necassary 1o protact and proservene Froparty.

DUE ON SALE - CONSENT BY LENDER, Lendor may at i's oplion, declara immedialely dun and payable all suma securad by this Morigage upon the
sale or lransfor of &t or any part of tho Roal Propaty, or acy intacost thatein, withow! the Lendor's prior writlon consent. A "sala or transter mesns the
conveyarica of real proparty or any sight, titlo or interast 1herein; whe ther logal or aquilabls; whether voluntary o involuntary; by oulriglit saie; dead; insialimont
sale contract; land contract; contract for doad; loasehold inlarest wila ¢ term greatar than three years; loaso-option contract; sale, assigamant or tansier
ol any baneficial intarest (n or to any land trust holding litle 1o the Rusl Pionerty; or any alhar method of conveyance of real property interast. il any Granior
ls & corporation, transter aiso includes any change in ownership of more than 25% of the voling atock ¢l Granios. Howovaer, this option shail not bo exerclsod
by Lender I} exorcise Is probibited by federal law or by llinois law,

TAXES AND LIENS.

Payment. Grantor shall pay when due beloie thay beceme dalinquent alt 1axes spacial taxas, assessmanis, water chaiges and sewer sorvice charges
fovied againgt or on account of the Propaily, and shall pey whan dug all claine 2o work done an or for services rendored or matorial furnished to
tho Property. Grantor ahali maintain the Propanty froa of all fions having protily ove! o2 aqual 10 tho inletost of Lender under this Mongago, axcopl
lor tho lien of taxos and assossments not duu, and oxcopl ny otherwise provided In thi following poiagirplh.

Right Te Contest, Grantor may withhold payment ol any tax, assessment, or claim in connection with n geod laith dispule ovar ha obligation 1o pay,
0 long as Lender's inlorost in the Properly is nol joopardized. i a lien arsas or is filed as a roswit of nonpaymand, Gianior shall within 15 days atter
the llan arises or, if a lien is lled, within 15 days aftar Grantor has nolica of the liling, secute w7 Aischarge of tha lien or deposil with Lender, cash
or a sufficiont corporate surely bond or othor securily salisfactory to Lender in an amount sutlicien’ 10 discharge tha lien plus any cosls, allornayy'
teas, or othar charges that could accruo as a result ol a toraclosure or salo under the lion. In any cedtost, Grantor shall dafend itsell and Londer and
shall setisfy any adversa jdgmen) belora onloicomony against the Property.  Granlor shall name Leranr as an additional obligee undar any surpty
bond lurnished in the contast procoedings.

Evidence of Payment. Grantor shall upon demand furnish to Lander evidence of payment of tha laxas of assessmen’y aud shal) suthorize the appropriate
governmental official t& deliver 1o Lender at any time a writian statement of tha laxes and aszessments agains! Uhe Crope.ty.

Notlcs of Construction, Grantor shall nofify Lender al least 15 days belore any work is commanced, any services #7e tumishod, or gy matariafs
arg supplied to the Froperty, il any mechanics, maletialmiens, or other consiiuclion lian could be asserlad on account ol ‘ihy wark, services, or molorials
and the cost exceads $1,000.00. Grantor will on request lurnish o Lender advance assurances satisfactory (o Lender that Granlor can and will pay
the cost of such improvemonts,

Tax and Insurance Reserves Grantor shall ostablish a lax and insurancg rosorve account 10 bae tolgined hom the loan proceeds in such ameuni
deemed 1o bo sullicient by Londor and shall pay monthly into that resetve agcount an ameunt equivalant 1o 1/12th of the annual raal eslato taxes and ar
insurance premiums, as estimated by Londer, so as o provide suihclent fundg lor the paymani of each year's laxps and Insurance premiums one
mgih prior fo 1he date laxes and pramiums bacomg definquent, 1l the amount o estimaled and peald shiall prove 1o be Insulliciont lo pay such taxes,
Insurance premiums, assossments and other charges, Grarstor shall pay the ditlaionce on demand. All such paymants shall be caniad In an intorost-Iree )
tax and insurance accoun! with Lander, provided that the Nois isexecutad inconnectionwilhiha graniing of amortgage on a single-familyowner-occupiad G
rasidential property, Granter, in hou ot eslablishing a lax and insuranca regerve account, may pledge an inlarest bearing aavings account with Lendear

to secure the payment of estimated Taxos and premiums, Lender shall have tha right lo draw upon the 1eserve {or pladge) account to pay such ilem; o
and Lender shall not be roquirad 1o determine Ihe validity or accuracy of any ftem bolore paying &t.  Nothing herein shall be constiuad as requiting . °
Lender 1o advance other-monias for such purpeses and Lander shall not incur any liabflity for anything it may do or omit to do hareundar, All amounts )
in any fax and insurange account are hareby plodged 1o hithor secura the Indobledngss; and Landor s heigby autherized 1o wilthdiaw and apply
suech accoun! on the Indobtedness in thg avent of detaul.

PROPERTY DAMAGE INSURANCE.

faintenance of Insurance, Grantor shall procure and maintain poficies ol lirainsurance with standes d extended coverage andor semanis pn argplacement
basis for tha full instirable vatua covering all Improvemants on the Real Prapenty in an amount sulficient to avoid application of Ry coinsurance clause,
and with & standard mortgagee clause in favor of Lander. in no event shall ihe insurance be In an amount less than $160,000.00, Policies shali bve
written by such insurance companios angd in such form as may bo reasonably acceplable 1o Lender, Gramtor shall defivar {o Londer centificalos of




04-01-1988 U N O FF mmﬁE C O PY Do 4 Page 3

coverage lrom each insurer containing a stipulation that covorage will not ba cancefied or diminishad withow! 8 minimum of 10 days prior wiitian notice
to Lendor.

Applicalion of Preceeds, Gramor shall promplly nolity tender of any ioss or damaga to the Proparty, Lender may makeo praot of loss if Grantor fails
to do so within 15 days of the casually, Londer may, at its oleclion, apply fhe procoeds to tho raduction of the Indeblodngss, paymant of any liea
allocting the Property, of tha tastodlion sadepair ol tho Propatty, If Londer olocts to apply the procoods o 1astoralion and repair, Grantar shail repair
or toplaco e damagad of doustrioyed Improvemoniz in a mannor swtisfaclory 10 Lenda.  Landor shall, upon satislectory proof of such exparditteg,
pay or reimburse Grantor from the precauds for the reasonable cost of repair ot restoration if Giartor s not In dolault haraundor, Any proceads which
have nol bean disbursad within 180 days after their receip) and which Letder has not committad to the repair or resiolation of the Proparty shaif be
usad 1o pay any amounts owing to Lender wndor this Meilgago, then 1o propay accried inferost, and than principal of the Indeblednass. If Lender
holds any proceeds altor paymont in full of the {ndablodnass, such procesds shall be paid lo Grantor.

Unexplred Insurance at Sale. Any unexpised insurance shall inwe 1o the banelit of, and pass te, 1he purchaser of the Property coverad by this Mottgage
al any rustee's sale or other saia hald under 1he provisions of 1his Mortgage, or at any loreclosura salo of such Pioperty.

EXPENDITURES BY LENDER. I Giantor tails to comply wilh any provision of this Mortgage or If any action or progeading s commencad that would
allect Lendar’s intarasts in the Property, Lender may, atils option, on Grantor's bohal! 1ake tho roquired action and any amotint that # oxpands in 50 daing
shall ba added (o the Indebledness. Amounls so added shafl ba payable on demand with intorest trom the dale of expenditure unlil pald al the Note
rate, The rights providad fzein this section shall bo in addition 1o any other rights or any remedies to which Lender may ba entlled an account of the
delault, By laking tha requie action, Londor shall nol cure the delaull so as to bar it from any remedy \hat il otherwise would have had.

WARRANTY; DEFENSE OF/ (17K,

Title. Grantor warranis thati'ozas markelabie ile of record to tha Property in loa simple, ree and claar of al liens and ancumbiances other than
those set forth in any policy of Gtz msurance issuod in lavar of, and accepled by, Lendar in conneclion wilh this Mongage.

Defense of Titla. Subject 10 1ho excarurin tho paragraph above, Grator warranls and will forever deland the title to the Proparty against (he lawha!
claims of all persons. tn the eveni any #iticn or pracesding is commancad thal queslions Grantor's tiie or the interes: of Lender under 1his Morlgage,
Grantor ghail daland the action al s exporca. Granlor may be the nominal party in such procoeding bul Londar shafl ba antitlad to participae in the
procending and (¢ ba roprosanted In tho procerading by counsel of its own choice, and Granlor will daliver, ot cause lo be dolivered, o Londor such
instrumants as may be requasied by it hom tima b 14a 1o parmil such pasticipation,

Complance Whth Laws. Giantor watrants that tsusa i3 Propeasty complies with all enisting applicabla laws, ardinances, andregulations of governmontal
authorities.

CONDEMNATION.
Appilcation of Net Proceeds. |1 all or any part of iha Propert fe'coadamnod, Londar may &l its election tequite that all or any portion of the net procoeds

ol the award be applied 1o the Indeblednass. Tha nel procesds i tne award shall mean the award aftar payment of all roasenable cosls, expenses,
and attofneys’ fees necassarily paid or incured by Grantor, or Londer i7'connection with 1he condaemnation.

Proceedings. ) any proceedings in condemnation are liled, Grantor sial! pramplly notily Lender in writing andt Grantor shall promplly take such sleps
as may be necessary to defend the aclion and ablain the award. Granlor mry ba the nominal party In such proceeding but Lender shall bo entitod
1o participate in 1he proceading and to be represanied In the proceeding by countal of its own choice, and Grantor wil detiver of cause 1o bo delivored,
fo tender such insiruments as may be requested by il from time 1o time lo permut “uch participation,

IMPOSITION OF TAX BY STATE.
State Taxes Covered. The loliowing shaif constitute state taxes to which this socllor appliee:-{a) a specilic lax upon this type of Mongage or upon
aff or any part of the Indeblodness sacurad by this Morgage; (b) a specllic tax on any Grentor Libich the taxpayar is authorizad or required 1o deduct
{from payments on tha Indabtedness securad by 1his lype of Mortgaga; (¢} a lax on this typu-2f hiongage chaigeable against tha Lender or the holder
ol the Note; and {d) a specilic tax on all or any portion of the Indebledness or on payments of prifcinal and interast mada by any Granior,

Remadies. Y any stale tax to which this saection applies is enacted subsoquent o tha date of this Mortgage, this event shall have the same effect
a3 & dafaull, and Lender may exercise any or ail of the remedies availaie 10 it in the evanl ol a dealdl unless the lollowing condilions ara met: {a)
Grantor may lawlully pay Ihe tax or chargo imposed by (ho slata lax; and (b) Grantor pays or offers 10 pay §la ax or charge within 30 days alter notice
ftom Lender that the 1ax Jaw has baen enacted,

SECURITY AGREEMENT; FINANCING STATEMENTS.

Securlty Agreement. This instrumen? shall conglitule a security agréement (o the exlem any ot the Property congiwias fixturas or ather personal
property, and Lander shall hava all of Ihe rights of & seeuied party undor the fitineis Unillerm Conimercial Coda.

Securlly Interast, Upon request by Lander, Grantor shall execule financing stalemernts and take wiataver other aclion (s .riquested by Lander to
perlact and continue Londor's security intorest in the Rents and Personal Property. Grantor hareby appoints Lender as Granlors allorney in fact for
the purpose of expcuting any documants necossay 1o partect or continie 106 security inlarest granted in tha Renis and Personal Propery, In addilion
1o recording this Mongage in tha real property records, Londer may, at any ime and wilhout further aulhorization from Grantor, lile copies of reproductions
of this Motigage as & haancing statement.  Grantor wiil reimburse Lender for all expenses incusred in poerfocting or conlinuing 1his security interest,
Upon defauil, Grantor shall assemblo tho Porsenai Properly and make it available fo Lendet within threa days alter receipt of writlen demand fiom
Lender,
Addresses. The mailing address ol Grantor {debtor} and the mailing addrass of Londer (secured paity) from which Intormalion concorning tha socurity
Interest granted by this Mortgage may be obtained (each as required by tha Mincis Unilorm Commeicial Coda) are as sleled on the Yist page of this
Mongage.
FULL PERTFQRMANCE. (f Grantor pays all ol the Indebledness when due and olherwise performs all tho obligalions imposed upon Grantor undar this
Mongago and the Note, Lander shafl execiite and delivir to Grantor a suilable salisfaclion o! this Meofigage and suitable statemens of 1evmination of any
financing siatoment on tilo avidencing Lencler's seciily intorost In the Renls and the Personal Proparly. Granlor will pay, if permitted by applicable taw,
any reasonabla terminalion fee as dotonminad by Lendor flom lima o tima.

DEFAULT. Tha foflowing stalt conslitule avenls of dolautt:
Default on Indebtedness, Borrower lails To mako any payment when due on the Indebledness.

Y09V IKS




o-o1-1008 UNOFFicsténte COPY, Page 4

{Continued) -/

Default on Dther Payments. Failure of Grantor within the Uime raquired by 1his Morigage 1o make any payment lor laxes or insurance, or lor any
other paymeni necessary lo prevent liling of or fo offec discharge of any lien.

Compilance Dafault. Failure to comply with any cther torm. obligation, covanant or condition containad in this Morigage, the Note or in any of the
Rotaled Documents. 1 such a failure is curablo and it Granlor has no! boen givan a nolice of a breach of the same provision ot this Morigage within
the preceding 12 months, it may be cured (and no avant of defaull will have occurrad) If Granlor, after receiving written nolice trom Lander demanding
cura of such lallure: (a) cures the failure within 15 days; or (b} § the cure roqulies more than 15 days, immaedialely inltiates steps sulliclant 1o cuia the
failure and thareafter continuas and comploles all 1easonable and necessary stops sulliciont to produce compliance as soon as reasonably praclical,

Sreaches, Any warranty, representation or staterent mada of furnishad 1o Lender by or on bahall ol Granior undor this Morlgaga, the Nole or the
Related Documents Is, or at the time made or furnished was, lalse in any material raspect,

Inselvency. The insclvency of Grantor, appointment of a recaivor for any pan ol Grantor's proparty, any assignmant for tha benalit ol credilors, the
commaticomont ol any procoeding undar any bankruptcy or insalvoncy laws By or againgl Granior, o 1he diasolution ar termination of Grantor's existence
a8 a going businass (if Grantor is a busmess). Excopt 1o the exton} prohibitod by fadoral law or ilinols faw, iho doath of Giantor (it Grantar is o individua)
algo shalf constilvio an evant of dufault undor this Mongaga,

Foraclasure, ate. Commencemant of {oioclosuip, whether by judicial procoading, scil-help, ropossession or any other mathiod, by any cradior of
Grantor against any of ' Proparty, howavar this subsectionshalt not apply intho oventol agood lalth dispute by Grantor as io the validity or reasonabloness
of the claim which is“ae busis of the foreciosure, providoad that Granlor givos Londar wrillon notice of such claim and [urnishes reserves or g Sutaty
bond for the claim satisfaciuiv 1o Lender,

Leasehold Defauit. if the \atr.est ot Granlor in Ihe Property I8 a leasahold interest, any delault by Granlor under the terms ol the lease, or any other
avant (whether or not the fault<d C.antor) Ihat resuits in the lermination of Granter's leasohold fights.

Breach of Dther Agreement, Any bisezh by Grantor under the lorms of any other agreament baiween Grantor and Lander thal is not remedied within
any grace perlod providad therain, inciuding without limitation any agreement concarning any indebledness or other obligalion of Grantor to Londer,
whather existing now or later,

Events Aflecting Guarantors., Any of the pracsding evanis gccur with respect 10 any guaranior of any of \he indebtadness or such guaranior dies
or becomes incompatant, Unless the obiigalionzonai ‘g under tho guaranty and related agreements have baan unconditionally assumod by the guaranior's
estate in a manner salisfactory lo Lendar.

Insecurlty, I! Londor reasonably dgoms ilsell insocule

RIGHTS AND REMEDIES ON DEFAULT. Upon tha occurtet ce of any avent of datault and at any timo thoreafier, Lender may oxerclsa any one or more
ol the following rights and romadias, in addilion lo any other 7ights or rornedies provided by law:

Accelarale Indebtedness. Lender shall have (he right at its opucn without nolice to Grandor to declare the enlire Indabledness immediately due and
payable, including any prepaymant penalty which Grantor would be ratured fo pay,

UCC Remedles. With respect to all or any part of the Parsanal Propeny-Lzader shall have all tha rights and remedies ol a secured parly under the

Winois Uniform Commercial Code.

Coltect Rents, Londer shail have the right, without nolice lo Granlor, to tass puesossion of tha Pioperty and collect the Rents, including amounts
past dug and unpaid, and apply Ihe ne! procoads, avar and abave Lendor's costs, uorinst the tndabledneoss, In furtheranca of {his right, tender may
roquire any tenant or other user ol 1he Propaily to make payments of ronl or use loas Mireclly to Londer, 1 the Ronls are collectad by Landar, then
Grantor Irevocably designates Lender as Grantoi's atlorney in fact 1o endorse insljonts recolved in payment thereo! In the name of Granlor and
1o nagotiale the same and collect the proceads. Paymants by tenants or other users to Londe inresponsa lo Lendar's demand shall satisly the obligations
for which the payments are macde, whather or not any prapar grounds fof the demand existed. . Leuder may exercisa s rights undor this subparagraph
githor in parsan, by agenl, or through a receiver,

Morlgagee In Possesslon. Lander shall have the right 1o bo placed as marlgagea in possession ¢ 10.7iave a receiver appointad 10 nke possession
of all or any part of tho Proparty, with tho power lo prolect and proserve tha Property, to operate the rroparty preceding loreclosura or sale, and 1o
cullect the Ranis from the Proporty andt apply the proceoeds, over and above the cost of the raceivarslup, (gainst the Indableditess. The mongagee
in possossion or recaiver may satvo without bond it pomitiod by law. Londer's right to the appointment o a recelven shall exist whather or nol the
nppnmnllvaluu of Ihe Proportly oxcoods the ladoblodness by a substantial smount.  Employment by Lander shei no) disqualily a porson from sorving
as a recalver

Judicla! Foreclasure, Lender may obiain a judicial decreo loreclosing Grantor's Inlo1ast in el or any part ol tha Property.

Nonjudiclai Sale. ! permitted by applicablo law, Lander may foreclose Grantor's interost in all or any parl of the Personal (Yroperty or the Roal Proparty
by nonjudicial sale.

Deficioncy Judgment. lf permitiod by applicable law, Lender may obtain a judgment for any deticiency ramaining i the Indabladness due fo Lander
atier application of ali amounts roceivad hom tha oxercise of tha rights provided i this seclion.

Other Remedles, Lendor shall hava all other sights and remadies provided i this Mortgage or the Nols or by law.

Sale of the Property. To the exlent permittad by applicable law, Grantor horaby waives ary and ail right to have the property marshallad, In exercising
its rights and remadias, Lander shall bo free (o self all or any part of the Proparty logethor or soparately, in ona sala or by soparaie sales. Londor shai
be entitfed 1o bid at any public sale on all o1 any poition of Ihe Property.

Notice of Safe. Lender shall give Granier reasonable notice of the time and place ol any public sale of tha Parsonal Propeity of of tha lime altar which
any private sale or othar intended dispasition of the Personal Propeny Is 1o be made., Roasonable nolice shall mean nolice given at Joast 10 days
bofora tha timo of tho sale or disposilion.

Walver; Electien of Remodies. A waivar by any parly of a branch of a provision ol this Morigage shall nol constitute a waiver of or prejudice the
parly's rights otharwise 1o demand stict complianca with that provision or any othar provision. Election by {.onder 10 pursue any ramady shall nal
axcludg purautil of any other romody, and an olection 10 mako oxpendiluras or lake aclion to poarform an obligation of Grantor under this Martgage
after failure of Grantor 1o perlorm shali not aftect Londer's tight lo declare a defaull and oxercise fis ramadias under thig Morgage.

Attorneys’ Fees; Expenses, Il Lendar inslitulas any suil or action 10 enlorce any of tho terms of thia Mortgage, Lander shall be enlitied o recover
such sum as the coun may adjudge reasonablo as aftornays’ feas at trial and on any apperl. Wheiheor or nal any coln action is involvad, alt reasonable
oxpanses ncurred by Landar that in Lendar’s opinion are necessary at any timo for the protection ol its interagl or the enlorcamant of ite rights shail
becorma a part of the Indebladness payablo on domand and shall boar intarest trom the date of expenditure untit ropald at the Nolg rate. Exponses

Y909V IR




04-01-1988 U N O F Fb{l(gﬁﬂ;’ﬂ% E} (; OP !Y,, i Page §

covered by this paragraph includo, withow! limitation, howaver subject to any limits under applicabla law, Lender's atloincy fees and legal exponsas
whathar or not thare s a lawsuil, inclsding atioinoys' lees for bankiuplcy proceedings (including etons 1o madily or vacata any automalic slay ar injunction),
appedls and any anticipaled post-judgment coilection services, the cast of soarching 1ecords, oblaining mtio ropons (including loreclosura reports),
surveyors' reports, and appraisal leas, and utle insuranco, o the extent poimitiad by applicabte taw. Bouower also will pay any court costs, in addition
to ali athar sums providod by law.

NOTICES TO GRANTOR AND OTHER PARTIES, Any nolice under this Morigago, including willioul limilalion any Notice ol Defaull and any Notice of
Sala to Granlor, shall be in writing and shall be etfective whan aciually deliverod or, it mailad, shall ba desmed effeclive on the third day afler being deposited
as ither first class mail, 1agisterad or cerlilied mail, postaga prepaid, directad lo the addresses shown al \he 10p of page 1. Any party may change Iis
address for nolices by wiitten nolice lo the cther parties. All copies of nolices of foreclosure from tha holder of any lian which has priorily over this Mongage
shall be sent to Lender's addrass, as shown near the top of the lirst page of this Morigage. For notice purpoeses, Granior agrees to keep Lendar informad
al all imos o1 Granlor's currant address.

MISCELLANEOUS PROVISIONS. The following provision aia a part of this Moitgage:

Walver of Right of Hedemption. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY QF THE PROVISIONS TO TRE CONTRARY CONTAINED IN THIS MORTGAGE, GRANTOR
HEREBY WAIVES, TO THE EXTENT PERMITTED UNDER ILL. REV. STAT,, CH. 110 SECTION 15-1601(b} OR ANY SIMILAR LAW EXISTING AFTER
THE DATE OF THIS MORTGAGE, ANY AND ALL RIGHTS OF REDEMPTION ON BEHALF OF GRANTOR AND ON BEHALF OF ANY OTHER PERSONS
PERMITTED TO REDEEM THE PREMISES.

Successors and Assigns. - Subject 1o the imitations slaled in this Mertgage on transter of Grantor's interas!, this Morigage shall be binding upon
and inure (o the benglit ¢! tha-parties, their successors and assigns. | ownaship of the Proparty becomes vested In & person other than Granior,
Lender, without notica to Grinle,, may daat with Grantor's successors with rolorence to this Mortgage and the Indeblodneoss by way of forbearance
or exlension withaut raleasing ¢ antyr lront the obligations of this Mortgago or liability under the Indebladness,

Applicahle Law, This Mortgage has vuen dolivered 1o Lender fn the Stato of ilinois. Excepl as sal lorth harainattar, this Moilgago shall be governed
by, construed and enforced in accordaiice «iith the laws of the State ol flinois, except and only ta the extent of progaedural marters related 1o tha perlection
and enlorcement by Lender ol its tights and remedics againsl the Prapaerty, which matlera shall be governod by the laws of the Stato ! lllinois. However,
in the avent thal the enlorceability or valitiy of anv provision of Lhig Morigage is challenged er questionad, such pravision shall be governed by whichever
applicabie stale or fedaral law would upheld or wou'd entorce such challonged or guestioned provision. The loan fransaction which i avidenced
by the Nole and this Morigage {which secures the Mule) has been applied for, consideiad, approved and mada In the State of lllinols.

Time of Essence. Time is of the essence ol this Mortguga.

Walver of Homestead Exempllon. CGrantor horeby rajousen and waives afl righis and benefils of tha honwasiead oxemption lavs ot 1he State of
tinels as to all Indebtednoss securad by this Morlgage,

Merger, There shall be no merger of tho inlerasl or aslalo creair-by this Morlgage with nay other interest or estale In the Proporty al any tima held
by ar tor the benelit of Lender In any capacity, witheut the wsittan ccnsent.a!f Londer.

Amendment. No altoration or amendment of this Mottgage or lthe Nule shall be efloctive unigss in wiiling and signed by the parties sought 10 be
charged or bound by the alteration of amendment,

Caption Headlngs. Caption headings in this Morigage are tor convenienca puiposos only and ara nol fo be used {0 interprel or define the pravisions
of this Mortgage.

Walvers and Conaents. Lendor shall not be deamad ta have waivad airy rights unuar iis Marigage (or under the Relaled Documernts) unlass such
waiver is in wriling and signad by Londor. Mo delay or omissian on the pait of Lender i"exercising any tight shalt operato as a waiver of such right
or any olhar sight. A waiver by any paity of a provision of thia Morlgaga shall not constilitte & »vaiviv of or projudico the party's right otharwisa 1o demand
alrict compliance with that provision or any other pravisiar. Whenevel consent by Lender is requirsd in this Mortgage, the granting of such consent
by Lender In any instance shall nol conslilvte cordinuing consent (o subsequant instances whera susiconsent s required.

Severahllity, The unenforceability or invalidity of any provision or provisions of this Mortgage as't7 an; persons or circumstances shall not rendal
that provision or those provisiona unenlorceable or invalid as ta any clher persons or Circumstances, ria-al provisions ol this Morigaga, in all other
regpects, shall remain valid and enforceablo.

Multlple Partles. U Grantor (inc'l(@wg any and all Boirowers executing this Morigage) congisls of more than ors-narson of enu‘ry. all ohfigations of
Grapien unider this Mortgage sh joint and sevoral, and all references to Grantor shalt mean each and agty Glantor, )

LEBGESAT HAGREAD ALL OF THE PROVISIONS OF THIS MORTGAGE ANO EACH GRANTZH AGREES TO ITS TERMS.

//
At Cxptert Nl
\

Ted Richard

Joyce Suyder

lnterstate Bank of Oak Ferest
15533 S. Cicero

Qak Forest, IL 60452

This Mortgage prepared by:

YI09VISS




os-o1-togs UNOF Fhartéré CO PY.

(Contloued) . |

/ _ INDIVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT
NLLL *OFFICIAL SEAL”

e ThL Beverly E Bits y
Notery public, State

COUNTYOF (W e My Commission £:;:er=9

On this day belore me, the undersigned Nolary Public, personally appearad Johr F. Richard and Fred Richard, 1o ma known lo be the individuals
described in and who executed the Monigage and acknowledged that thoy signed the Morigage as thelr free and voluntary act and dopd, lor the

wsas and purposes therein mentionad,

/

Glven undermy hand and ofticlal sealthys __ , ‘7 R e
yﬁl@,‘j \.lﬁjd;m .. Rosidngat__

Nolary Publiclnandforthe Stateof &AL =~~~ Mycommission explres

LASER PRO [tm) Ver 2,17 (¢] !NB by CFi Bankers Service Droup, Ing.  Allnghis raserve.

X
&
i
-
op
c
op!
e




